24 www.grlgroup.com
DNT□-J1□
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection
This series of fuses for semiconductor equipment protection features strong
current-limiting capability and high breaking capacity.
They are suitable for rail transit, electric vehicle new energy stations,
communications, and the power industry.

DNT01-J1N-250A/690V AC, 10 pieces
Ordering Instructions
Installation type code: N-hook type,
L-screw connection type,
R-screw connection type (contact knife rotated 90°),
J-contact piece type (flat type)
Breaking range and use category code
Design serial number
Size
Ceramic square tube type low voltage fuse
Company code
25
Model No. Size Ue
(V)
In
（A）
I²t（A²S） 0.5In
Power
dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT01-J1J-40A/690V AC 01
690
40 89 580 1.5 5 8.5
310±3% M8
10±1N.m
DNT01-J1J-50A/690V AC 01 50 60 1035 2 5.5 9
DNT01-J1J-63A/690V AC 01 63 266 1750 2.5 7 12
DNT01-J1J-80A/690V AC 01 80 430 2800 3 10.5 16
DNT01-J1J-100A/690V AC 01 100 800 5220 3.5 11 18.5
DNT01-J1J-125A/690V AC 01 125 1420 9270 4 13 22
DNT01-J1J-160A/690V AC 01 160 2400 15720 5 16.5 28
DNT01-J1J-200A/690V AC 01 200 4350 28500 6.5 20 34
DNT01-J1J-250A/690V AC 01 250 7220 46900 8 25 42
DNT01-J1J-315A/690V AC 01 315 12200 79800 10 32 52
DNT01-J1J-350A/690V AC 01 350 17300 112500 10.5 32.5 55
DNT01-J1J-400A/690V AC 01 400 24100 157000 12 36.5 62
DNT01-J1J
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection
Rated Voltage 690V AC

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT01-J1N-40A/690V AC 01
690
40 89 580 1.5 5 8.5
335±3% M8
10±1N.m
DNT01-J1N-50A/690V AC 01 50 60 1035 2 5.5 9
DNT01-J1N-63A/690V AC 01 63 266 1750 2.5 7 12
DNT01-JIN-80A/690V AC 01 80 430 2800 3 10.5 16
DNT01-JIN-100A/690V AC 01 100 800 5220 3.5 11 18.5
DNT01-JIN-125A/690V AC 01 125 1420 9270 4 13 22
DNT01-JIN-160A/690V AC 01 160 2400 15720 5 16.5 28
DNT01-J1N-200A/690V AC 01 200 4350 28500 6.5 20 34
DNT01-J1N-250A/690V AC 01 250 7220 46900 8 25 42
DNT01-J1N-315A/690V AC 01 315 12200 79800 10 32 52
DNT01-J1N-350A/690V AC 01 350 17300 112500 10.5 32.5 55
DNT01-J1N-400A/690V AC 01 400 24100 157000 12 36.5 62
Product parameter
51±1.5
920
9

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-J1J-100A/690V AC 1
690
100 860 7600 2 11 19
435±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-J1J-125A/690V AC 1 125 1250 12200 4 14 23
DNT1-J1J-160A/690V AC 1 160 2600 22800 5 17 28
DNT1-J1J-200A/690V AC 1 200 3600 31800 7 22 37
DNT1-J1J-250A/690V AC 1 250 5900 54500 9 27 45
DNT1-J1J-315A/690V AC 1 315 9500 85800 11 34 57
DNT1-J1J-350A/690V AC 1 350 12500 118000 12 35 60
DNT1-J1J-400A/690V AC 1 400 17700 175000 13 59 66
DNT1-J1J-450A/690V AC 1 450 24750 242500 14 42 71
DNT1-J1J-500A/690V AC 1 500 31800 312200 15 45 77
DNT1-J1J-550A/690V AC 1 550 43400 425000 16 47 80
DNT1-J1J-630A/690V AC 1 630 63900 653000 18 52 87
Product parameter
51±1.5 51
51
67

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-J1N-100A/690V AC 1
690
100 860 7600 2 11 19
465±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-J1N-125A/690V AC 1 125 1250 12200 4 14 23
DNT1-J1N-160A/690V AC 1 160 2600 22800 5 17 28
DNT1-J1N-200A/690V AC 1 200 3600 31800 7 22 37
DNT1-J1N-250A/690V AC 1 250 5900 54500 9 27 45
DNT1-J1N-315A/690V AC 1 315 9500 85800 11 34 57
DNT1-J1N-350A/690V AC 1 350 12500 118000 12 35 60
DNT1-J1N-400A/690V AC 1 400 17700 175000 13 59 66
DNT1-J1N-450A/690V AC 1 450 24750 242500 14 42 71
DNT1-J1N-500A/690V AC 1 500 31800 312200 15 45 77
DNT1-J1N-550A/690V AC 1 550 43400 425000 16 47 80
DNT1-J1N-630A/690V AC 1 630 63900 653000 18 52 87
Product parameter
DNT1-J1N
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-J1R-100A/690V AC 1
690
100 860 7600 2 11 19
455±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-J1R-125A/690V AC 1 125 1250 12200 4 14 23
DNT1-J1R-160A/690V AC 1 160 2600 22800 5 17 28
DNT1-J1R-200A/690V AC 1 200 3600 31800 7 22 37
DNT1-J1R-250A/690V AC 1 250 5900 54500 9 27 45
DNT1-J1R-315A/690V AC 1 315 9500 85800 11 34 57
DNT1-J1R-350A/690V AC 1 350 12500 118000 12 35 60
DNT1-J1R-400A/690V AC 1 400 17700 175000 13 59 66
DNT1-J1R-450A/690V AC 1 450 24750 242500 14 42 71
DNT1-J1R-500A/690V AC 1 500 31800 312200 15 45 77
DNT1-J1R-550A/690V AC 1 550 43400 425000 16 47 80
DNT1-J1R-630A/690V AC 1 630 63900 653000 18 52 87
Product parameter
Characteristic curve
Overall dimensions (mm)
Expected Current (A) Expected Current (A)

Power
dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-Arcing Fusing
DNT1-J1L-100A/690V AC 1
690
100 860 7600 2 11 19
455±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-J1L-125A/690V AC 1 125 1250 12200 4 14 23
DNT1-J1L-160A/690V AC 1 160 2600 22800 5 17 28
DNT1-J1L-200A/690V AC 1 200 3600 31800 7 22 37
DNT1-J1L-250A/690V AC 1 250 5900 54500 9 27 45
DNT1-J1L-315A/690V AC 1 315 9500 85800 11 34 57
DNT1-J1L-350A/690V AC 1 350 12500 118000 12 35 60
DNT1-J1L-400A/690V AC 1 400 17700 175000 13 59 66
DNT1-J1L-450A/690V AC 1 450 24750 242500 14 42 71
DNT1-J1L-500A/690V AC 1 500 31800 312200 15 45 77
DNT1-J1L-550A/690V AC 1 550 43400 425000 16 47 80
DNT1-J1L-630A/690V AC 1 630 63900 653000 18 52 87
Product parameter
Characteristic curve
Overall dimensions (mm)
DNT 系列

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-J1J-350A/690V AC 2
690
350 860 7600 11 35 60
588±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-J1J-400A/690V AC 2 400 14800 104200 12 38 64
DNT2-J1J-450A/690V AC 2 450 19400 134000 13 41 71
DNT2-J1J-500A/690V AC 2 500 26200 185000 14 43 75
DNT2-J1J-550A/690V AC 2 550 34500 240000 15 48 80
DNT2-J1J-630A/690V AC 2 630 48600 341000 17 53 89
DNT2-J1J-710A/690V AC 2 710 65200 455000 18 55 93
DNT2-J1J-800A/690V AC 2 800 91000 636000 20 61 103
Product parameter
Rated Voltage 690V AC
Rated Current 350-800A
Protection Category aR

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） Mounting
Pre-Arcing Fusing
DNT2-J1N-350A/690V AC 2
690
350 860 7600 11 35 60
625±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-J1N-400A/690V AC 2 400 14800 104200 12 38 64
DNT2-J1N-450A/690V AC 2 450 19400 134000 13 41 71
DNT2-J1N-500A/690V AC 2 500 26200 185000 14 43 75
DNT2-J1N-550A/690V AC 2 550 34500 240000 15 48 80
DNT2-J1N-630A/690V AC 2 630 48600 341000 17 53 89
DNT2-J1N-710A/690V AC 2 710 65200 455000 18 55 93
DNT2-J1N-800A/690V AC 2 800 91000 636000 20 61 103
Rated Voltage 690V AC
Rated Current 350-800A
Protection Category aR
Breaking Capacity 100kA

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-J1R-350A/690V AC 2
690
350 860 7600 11 35 60
625±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-J1R-400A/690V AC 2 400 14800 104200 12 38 64
DNT2-J1R-450A/690V AC 2 450 19400 134000 13 41 71
DNT2-J1R-500A/690V AC 2 500 26200 185000 14 43 75
DNT2-J1R-550A/690V AC 2 550 34500 240000 15 48 80
DNT2-J1R-630A/690V AC 2 630 48600 341000 17 53 89
DNT2-J1R-710A/690V AC 2 710 65200 455000 18 55 93
DNT2-J1R-800A/690V AC 2 800 91000 636000 20 61 103
 10
 100
 1000
10000

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-J1L-350A/690V AC 2
690
350 860 7600 11 35 60
625±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-J1L-400A/690V AC 2 400 14800 104200 12 38 64
DNT2-J1L-450A/690V AC 2 450 19400 134000 13 41 71
DNT2-J1L-500A/690V AC 2 500 26200 185000 14 43 75
DNT2-J1L-550A/690V AC 2 550 34500 240000 15 48 80
DNT2-J1L-630A/690V AC 2 630 48600 341000 17 53 89
DNT2-J1L-710A/690V AC 2 710 65200 455000 18 55 93
DNT2-J1L-800A/690V AC 2 800 91000 636000 20 61 103
 10
 100
 1000
10000

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-J1J-500A/690V AC 3
690
500 22000 180000 16 49 82
880±3% M12
38±1N.m
DNT3-J1J-550A/690V AC 3 550 27000 180000 19 56 94
DNT3-J1J-630A/690V AC 3 630 37600 307000 21 63 105
DNT3-J1J-710A/690V AC 3 710 49500 403000 23 69 115
DNT3-J1J-800A/690V AC 3 800 68800 561500 25 76 129
DNT3-J1J-900A/690V AC 3 900 95000 773000 26 82 139
DNT3-J1J-1000A/690V AC 3 1000 125000 1022000 28 88 149
DNT3-J1J-1100A/690V AC 3 1100 174100 1131000 35 108 183
DNT3-J1J-1250A/690V AC 3 1250 248100 1600000 36 112 190
53±1.5 75
75
91
±

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-J1N-500A/690V AC 3
690
500 22000 180000 16 49 82
930±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-J1N-550A/690V AC 3 550 27000 180000 19 56 94
DNT3-J1N-630A/690V AC 3 630 37600 307000 21 63 105
DNT3-J1N-710A/690V AC 3 710 49500 403000 23 69 115
DNT3-J1N-800A/690V AC 3 800 68800 561500 25 76 129
DNT3-J1N-900A/690V AC 3 900 95000 773000 26 82 139
DNT3-J1N-1000A/690V AC 3 1000 125000 1022000 28 88 149
DNT3-J1N-1100A/690V AC 3 1100 174100 1131000 35 108 183
DNT3-J1N-1250A/690V AC 3 1250 248100 1600000 36 112 190
 10
 100
 1000
10000

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-J1R-500A/690V AC 3
690
500 22000 180000 16 49 82
930±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-J1R-550A/690V AC 3 550 27000 180000 19 56 94
DNT3-J1R-630A/690V AC 3 630 37600 307000 21 63 105
DNT3-J1R-710A/690V AC 3 710 49500 403000 23 69 115
DNT3-J1R-800A/690V AC 3 800 68800 561500 25 76 129
DNT3-J1R-900A/690V AC 3 900 95000 773000 26 82 139
DNT3-J1R-1000A/690V AC 3 1000 125000 1022000 28 88 149
DNT3-J1R-1100A/690V AC 3 1100 174100 1131000 35 108 183
DNT3-J1R-1250A/690V AC 3 1250 248100 1600000 36 112 190
6
91±1.5
75
75

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-J1L-500A/690V AC 3
690
500 22000 180000 16 49 82
930±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-J1L-550A/690V AC 3 550 27000 180000 19 56 94
DNT3-J1L-630A/690V AC 3 630 37600 307000 21 63 105
DNT3-J1L-710A/690V AC 3 710 49500 403000 23 69 115
DNT3-J1L-800A/690V AC 3 800 68800 561500 25 76 129
DNT3-J1L-900A/690V AC 3 900 95000 773000 26 82 139
DNT3-J1L-1000A/690V AC 3 1000 125000 1022000 28 88 149
DNT3-J1L-1100A/690V AC 3 1100 174100 1131000 35 108 183
DNT3-J1L-1250A/690V AC 3 1250 248100 1600000 36 112 190
Overall dimensions (mm)
Characteristic curve
 10
 100